

May 9, 2024

Dear Valued Customer,

For the EPOCAST® 1619 Product Line Huntsman Advanced Materials has discontinued the Jar Kits packaging and the following SKU has been deleted from Huntsman Advanced Materials offering:

Material Description	Huntsman Advanced Material SKU
EPOCAST® 1619 A/B US JK 50G BOE00083 U1	236408

Please note this deletion for your next order. We appreciate your business and loyalty to Huntsman and ask that you please contact your local Huntsman sales associate with other packaging available for the EPOCAST® 1619 Product Line and with any other questions.

Sincerely,

Robert Doggett

Huntsman Advanced Materials Global Quality

EPOCAST® is a registered trademark of Huntsman Corporation or an affiliate thereof in one or more, but not all, countries

While all the information and recommendations in this communication are to the best of our knowledge, information, and belief accurate at the date of publication, NOTHING HEREIN IS TO BE CONSTRUED AS A WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE. IN ALL CASES, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE USER TO DETERMINE THE APPLICABILITY OF SUCH INFORMATION AND RECOMMENDATIONS AND THE SUITABILITY OF ANY PRODUCT FOR ITS OWN PARTICULAR PURPOSE. The sale of products referred to in this publication is subject to the general terms and conditions of sale of Huntsman International LLC or of its affiliated companies.